House Appropriations/Senate Appropriations
Budget Chairs

House Health Care Appropriations/Senate Health and Human Services Appropriations

House Bump Offer #1

Budget Spreadsheet
Conforming Bills and Back of the Bill

Friday, April 25, 2014
212 Knott Building
9:45 PM



Health Care Appropriations/Health and Human Services Appropriations
2014-15 Conference Committee Bump Spreadsheet

Rec General NR General Al SR e [ R | N ) i ks £4 0 L
FTE Rate . “Reven Tobacco | Other State TFs ol i All Funds _ , ' : ¥ S ; | om « | MTEFede | AFunds
1 | 1
28 | 3000220 Medicaid Long Term Care Waiver Wait List 8,086,152 11,782,394 19,868,546 5,631,656 9,720,475 15,352,131
Reduction
56 | 4300010 |Increase Personal Needs Allowance 0 7,094,551 118,553 10,623,456 17,836,560
58

59
60 N: | L
77 | 4000030 |Increase Personal Needs Allowance

Devereux
Contracted Agencies ,

184 | 4400130 |Increase Personal Needs Allowance
4409990 |Restore Adult Community Mental Health - 2,239,328
County Criminal Justice Grants With General
Revenue

303 | 4100120 |Early Steps (RN PP I 7N MG A R TR AN ST 7T LS TV TN IR T IR < NP DRI T T

4/25/2014 Page 1 of 2 X:\HC HHS\2014-15\Conference\Budget Offers\HCAS House Bump Offer #1.xisHCAS House Bump Offer #1.xls



Health Care Appropriations/Health and Human Services Appropriations
2014-15 Conference Committee Bump Spreadsheet

Rec General NR General i o i “E SRY e TR
» R Tobacco Other State TFs. All TF-Federal All Funds e | . 5 £ Lk . : 3 Oth e Bt
4300010 |Biomedical Research Program-Torrey Pines | 3,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000
313 | 4300100 |Epilepsy Services P m 1,000,000 1,000,000 500,000 500,000
328 | 4400040 |Ounce Of Prevention 1,900,000 1,900,000 2,866,688 2,866,688
337 | 64P0300 |Bitner/Plante Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis 1,000,000 1,000,000 500,000 500,000
Initiative
361 | 7800080 |Bethesda Health - Bethesda College Of Health 1,500,000 1,500,000 250,000 250,000
Sciences
366 | 990G000 |G&A - FCO - Mt. Sinai Hospital (140998) 2,000,000 2,000,000 0
367 | 990G000 |G&A - FCO - Jackson Hospital (140998) 3,400,000 3,400,000 5,400,000 5,400,000
990M000 |Maint & Repair - Jacksonville Lab (081108) 6,700,000 300,000 7,000,000 0
374

4/25/2014

Page 2 of 2 X:\HC HHS\2014-15\Conference\Budget Offers\HCAS House Bump Offer #1.xisHCAS House Bump Offer #1.xis




Department of Elder Affairs - Line 247 - Local Service Programs

House Senate
City of Hialeah Senior Center............ 700,000 To Be Determined by Senate
Hialeah Gardens - Hot Meals.............. 215,000

Total........... 915,000 Totals.cowieoui

915,000




House HEALTH CARE APPROPRIATIONS / SENATE HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES APPROPRIATIONS
CONFORMING BILLS AND BACK OF THE BILL — FISCAL YEAR 2014-15

House Bill 5203: Cancer Centers

House Bump
Offer #1

Senate Bill: no bill

Section 2. (s. 210.20(2)(c), F.S.) Repeals language currently
requiring that one percent of the net collections from the cigarette
tax imposed under s. 210.02, F.S., be deposited into the BRTF
and that that amount (not to exceed $3 million) be appropriated
annually to DOH and the Sanford-Burnham Medical Research
Institute to establish grants for biomedical research.

Accept Senate
Position to
restore
language

Back of the Bill

House Bump
Offer #1

Back of the Bill

Accept Senate

Medicaid Hospital Inpatient Services:

This issue would address an unanticipated decrease in DRG

Language payments for certain Medicaid hospitals for inpatient services during
the current fiscal year. This issue does not require the appropriation
of new dollars.

Medicaid Hospital Inpatient Services for a 2013-14 IGT

reconciliation:

In the event the Agency determines the Provider Average Per-

Discharge Automatic IGT Payment and Self-Funded IGT

Payment used in paying hospitals during state fiscal year 2013- House
2014 differs from appropriated state fiscal year 2013-2014 IGT Now

allocations the Agency shall retroactively adjust hospital payment
rates to align payments with available IGT funding by
reprocessing all hospital claims for state fiscal year 2013-

2014. Adjustments will cover differences between actual IGT
payments and appropriated IGT amounts up to a limit equal to
full hospital Medicaid inpatient cost.

Page 1 of 1




